Therefore, the Board of Directors have not recommended any
dividend for the year ended 31st March, 2019.

Transfer to Reserves
The Company has not transferred any amount to reserves during the year under review.

Share Capital
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2019 was Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores only)
comprising of 1,10,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

During the year under review, the Company has converted 72934 Nos of Zero Coupon Bonds into 2431155 Equity Shares of
Rs.10 each at a premium of Rs.20 each on April 2, 2018 and the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company has increased from
Rs.8,11,23,120/- to Rs.10,54,34,670/-

The Paid-up Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2019 was Rs. 10,54,34,670/- (Rupees Ten crores fifty four lakhs thirty four
thousand six hundred seventy only) Comprising of 1,05,43,467 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Employee Stock Option Plan
Your Company has an employee stock option plan viz. 'Calcom Vision Employees Stock Option Plan- 2018' in place. The Plan
provides for grant of stock options aggregating not more than 5% of number of issued equity shares of the Company to eligible